• Entitlements not taken up will be placed into the institutional shortfall bookbuild to be conducted from
4:30pm (AEDT) Tuesday 1 March to 11:00am (AEDT) Wednesday 2 March 2011

Institutional
entitlement

offer

• Retail entitlement offer open from 9.00am (AEDT) Tuesday 8 March 2011 to 5.00pm (AEDT) Wednesday
23 March 2011

• Entitlements not taken up will be placed into the retail shortfall bookbuild to be conducted on
Monday 28 March 2011

Retail
entitlement

offer

• 7:00pm (AEDT) on Thursday 3 March 2011

Record date

Offer detail summary

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE
UNITED STATES OR TO US PERSONS

5

Pro-forma Downer balance sheet

Key credit metrics
31-Dec-2010 Pro forma post raising

Gearing (%) 1 35.7 19.9
Adj. Net debt/Adj. EBITDAR (x) 2 2.7 2.3
Interest Service Cover ratio (x) 3 3.49 3.49

1 Net debt including mark-to-market revaluation adjustments of ($52.6) million/(net debt + swap adjustments + book equity)
2 Adjusted Net Debt includes Net Debt plus 6x operating lease payment in the year. Adjusted EBITDAR equals underlying EBITDAR adjusted for

operating lease payments in the year
3 Ratio is historic only (6 months to December 2010) and hence is not impacted by raising until future periods

A$m 31-Dec-2010 Adjustments1 Pro-forma post raising
Cash and cash equivalents 322.5 269.0 591.5

Property, plant and equipment 971.2 – 971.2

Other assets 2,119.7 3.0 2,122.7

Total assets 3,413.4 272.0 3,685.4
Gross debt (Borrowings) 878.2 – 878.2

Trade and other payables 1,012.5 – 1,012.5

Other liabilities 427.2 – 427.2

Total Liabilities 2,317.9 – 2,317.9
Net assets/Equity 1,095.5 272.0 1,367.5

Note:
1 Assumes proceeds from the entitlement offer of approximately $279 million based on the offer price less assumed transaction costs of $10 million

Balance sheet impact

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE
UNITED STATES OR TO US PERSONS

6

Event Date

Trading halt commences, institutional entitlement offer opens Monday 28 February

Institutional entitlement offer closes Tuesday 1 March 11:00am

Institutional shortfall bookbuild Tuesday 1 March 4:30pm to
Wednesday 2 March 11:00am

Trading halt lifted Thursday 3 March

Record date Thursday 3 March (7:00pm AEDT)

Retail entitlement offer opens Tuesday 8 March